Regulations of the EYEC Slogan Contest

§1

General resolutions

- 1. The Organizers of the EYEC Conference Photo Contest (hereafter called 'Contest') are the Scientific Club of Chemical and Process Engineering located at the Faculty of Chemical and Process Engineering, Warsaw University of Technology, Poland and Foundation of Young Science (hereafter called 'The Organizers').
- 2. The Contest starts on 08.03.2019 and finishes on 10.04.2019.

§2

Terms and Conditions of participation in the Contest

- 1. Being a Participant, Special Gest, Member of the Scientific Commission, Patron or Partner of the 8th European Young Engineers Conference is required to become the Participant of the Contest (hereafter called 'Participant').
- 2. The participation in the Contest includes publication of slogan for future EYEC editions on his/her Facebook or Twitter profile with hashtags:

"#EYEC2019" and "#EYECslogan".

- 3. Participation in the contest requires total fulfillment of the following conditions:
 - One person is able to publish maximum five contest slogans.
 - The contest slogan should be related to the name, logo, topics, date or other distinctive features of the EYEC conference. However, lack of this kind of connection would not disqualify the Participant's work.
 - The slogan must not break the rights of intellectual property of other people.
 - By publishing the slogan the Participant agrees to its publication and use by the editors of EYEC website (eyec.ichip.pw.edu.pl) and EYEC social media, such as: Facebook (facebook.com/EYEC.WUT),

Twitter (twitter.com/conferenceeyec)

LinkedIn (linkedin.com/company/eyec-knichip).

The Participant also agrees to its possible use in future editions of the EYEC conference.

- The slogan should be published until 4.00 pm, 10.04.2019.
- Extension of the publication time is not predicted.

§3

Principles of assessment

- 1. The Jury of the Contest consists of Organizing Committee of the 8th European Young Engineers Conference.
- 2. The Jury will choose one slogan, considered to be the most interesting according to their scientific experience.

Awards

- 1. The results of the Contest will be announced during the Closing Ceremony of the 8th European Young Engineers Conference on 10.04.2019.
- 2. The awards for the winner are provided by the Organizing Committee of the 8th European Young Engineers Conference.
- 3. The winning slogan will be published on the website: www.eyec.ichip.pw.edu.pl and shared on the European Young Engineers Conference Facebook fanpage, LinkedIn and Twitter profile.

§5

Personal Details of Participants

- 1. All personal details provided by the Participants will be administrated by the students from Scientific Club of Chemical and Process Engineering, located in Warsaw (Waryńskiego 1, 00-645). Data will be processed in order to carry out the Contest.
- 2. All data is protected according to law, using up-to-date safety devices.

§6

Rights of the Organizers

1. The Organizers reserve a right to publish and register materials connected to the course of the Contest and to make them third party accessible.

§7

Regulations changes

- 1. The Organizers reserve the exclusive right to make slight change in the Regulations. Any changes in the Regulations must not encroach upon the rights of the Participants. The changes do not require justification from the Organizers.
- 2. Any information on possible changes in Regulations of the Contest itself will be immediately published on the European Young Engineers Conference website, Facebook fanpage, LinkedIn and Twitter profile.

§8

Final Regulations

- 1. The Regulations are available in the office of the Organizers and on the European Young Engineers Conference website: www.eyec.ichip.pw.edu.pl and on EYEC website (eyec.ichip.pw.edu.pl)
- 2. The Organizers are not responsible for impossibility or difficulties of holding the Contest, owing to circumstances beyond their control, especially as following:
 - a. The failure or necessity of fixing unforeseen faults of the website;

- b. Influence of a third party, disrupting the functioning of the website or course of the Contest.
- 3. The Organizers reserve the right to suspend, interrupt, prolong or cancel the Contest with prior informing the Participants.
- 4. In case of changing or cancelling/invalidating any part of these Regulations by the decision of qualified executives or magistrates, the remaining Regulations are still in force for the Organizers, as well as the Participants.
- 5. In any case not regulated by hereby Regulations, the Polish law should be applied.
- 6. Any doubts about the rules of the Contest and the provisions of the Regulations will be settled by the Organizers.